
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 

2 

95 

72 

29 

91 

19 

40 

08 

27 

39 

17 

51 

97 

37 

18 

04 

76 

109 

02 

21 

3 

9 

68 

67 

59 

8 

148 

84 

131 

09 

82 

171 

36 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Name 

Jim Drago 

Daniel Bender 

Voytek Burdzy 

T Craig Berry 

Michael Novak 

Justin Elder 

Justin Hille 

Michael Carter 

Max Nufer 

Danny Steyn 

Tom Brown 

Josh Bilicki 

Erik Stearns 

Adam Roberts 

Tyler Brown 

Spencer Rutherford 

Jeff Luckritz 

Andrew Devoto 

George Clos Jr 

Evan Pecore 

Canaan O'Connell 

Peter Naumburg 

Jeff Van Buren 

Senter Smith 

Robert Spence 

Steve Scheifler 

Lee Alexander 

Eric Pratt 

Joseph Tovo 

Stephen Hoch 

Thomas Martin 

Kristen Novak 

Thomas Cochran 

Hometown 

Memphis TN 

Northbrook IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Tyler TX 

Highland MI 

Lakeville MN 

Canfield OH 

Savannah GA 

Glencoe MO 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Muskego WI 

Richfield WI 

Van Buren OH 

Hilliard OH 

Muskego WI 

Nicholasvillle KY 

Saint Joseph MI 

Wilsall MT 

Roselle IL 

Manitowoc WI 

Chandler AZ 

Livingston Tx 

Caledonia WI 

Greenville SC 

Atlanta GA 

Saint Louis MO 

Springfield TN 

Rockford IL 

Glen Ellyn IL 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Austin TX 

Highland MI 

Cumming GA 

Region 

MIDS 

CHI 

BVR 

Tex 

DET 

LOL 

DET 

Bucc 

STL 

FLA 

Milw 

Milw 

NOW 

OVR 

Milw 

CKY 

SBR 

SwMt 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Almo 

Milw 

CCR 

Atl 

STL 

CSCC 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LnSt 

DET 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

333432 

419155 

407876 

284668 

428273 

259510 

452648 

456262 

478843 

376487 

404862 

430964 

208157 

488350 

460133 

456678 

172591_1 

352911 

469382 

484806 

489748 

376957 

429540 

483451 

365186 

348325 

407556 

452782 

267324_1 

456927 

392592 

428588 

396144 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

2:44.059 

2:44.068 

2:43.984 

2:44.024 

2:44.367 

2:44.195 

2:44.504 

2:44.306 

2:43.990 

2:44.550 

2:44.743 

2:45.086 

2:45.096 

2:45.672 

2:45.383 

2:45.370 

2:45.733 

2:46.241 

2:46.500 

2:46.020 

2:46.085 

2:47.585 

2:47.710 

2:49.417 

2:49.218 

2:46.719 

2:49.072 

2:47.422 

2:47.599 

2:49.450 

2:49.725 

2:50.136 

2:52.695 

Sponsor 

East Street Racing/ Saferacer 

Advanced Autosport Bravo Trailers 

Advanced Autosports 

Berry Marble and Granite/EAST STEET RACING/Granite Remnant Store 

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

Hilltrux  ROUSH 

Rossini Racing Products  Michael's Dog Walking Service 

NRE- Nufer Race Engineering/East Street Racing 

ADEPT / ROSSINI / OPM / G-LOC / TRAQMATE / TRAQGEAR 

Custom Wireless  Inc 

Trim-Tex / Hoosier / Dark Horse Pros 

East Street Racing  Ed's 24 Hour Service  Dick's Auto Salvage 

Honest Speed Shop 

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless 

Camaro Central  East Street Racing 

West Coast Driving School 

Rosa's Pizza 

Diversion Motors LLC 

Advanced Autosports 

www.govox.org; United Catalyst Corporation 

Midtown Tire  Atlanta GA. 

Factory48 

Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm  P.C. 

DNJ Intermodal 

Advanced Autosports 

WindingRoadRacing.com 

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep 

OPM Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 27:31.053 

Printed: 6/18/2016 3:06:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.147 

Avg. Speed 

88.264 

Best Lap Tm 

2:43.984 

Best Speed 

88.867 

Best Lap by 

72 - Voytek Burdzy 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 1 

G1R1=SM 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:20:51 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2016 12:15 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 results
Posted 3:00 pm

Page 1/2 



Pos 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

No. 

20 

112 

07 

197 

94 

92 

71 

10 

31 

28 

7 

99 

13 

05 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

Name 

Randy Summerville 

Jon Borlee 

Chris Giesen 

Alex Kouklakis 

Tom Sager 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Jonathan Anderson 

Luca Lenzi 

Britt Casey Jr. 

Tom Scheifler 

Timothy Megenbier 

Kyle M. Webb 

Michael Gagliardo 

Jason Knuteson 

Hometown 

Chicago IL 

Green Bay WI 

Thiensville WI 

Merrillville IN 

Naperville IL 

Green Bay WI 

Carpentersville IL 

Chicago IL 

Barrington IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Melrose Park IL 

Centerville OH 

Chicago IL 

Danville IN 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

OVR 

CHI 

CFR 

Member_ID 

485992 

480771 

176739 

440468 

128908 

449731 

337802 

468573 

467486 

339004 

329007_0 

424295 

478744 

331892 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

7 

6 

5 

4 

4 

2 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:49.541 

2:53.413 

2:52.716 

2:59.498 

2:44.518 

2:46.278 

2:48.420 

2:49.509 

2:45.221 

2:50.926 

2:44.164 

2:45.006 

2:54.361 

Sponsor 

ARCC 

TheAutomobileGallery.org  Mikes Service Center  Hoosier 

Giesen Motorsports 

Tech Trade Partners 

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

Baci Racing/Ej's Place 

Clothing Shop Online  Dent Recon  EMCO Gears  Keeley Construction 

Nova Brown never forgotten 

Baci Racing/ EJ's Place 

Black Dog Racing  Stewart Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 27:31.053 

Printed: 6/18/2016 3:06:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.147 

Avg. Speed 

88.264 

Best Lap Tm 

2:43.984 

Best Speed 

88.867 

Best Lap by 

72 - Voytek Burdzy 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 1 

G1R1=SM 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:20:51 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2016 12:15 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 results
Posted 3:00 pm

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNS 

No. 

07 

43 

44 

38 

03 

36 

67 

127 

64 

15 

22 

14 

24 

Name 

Calvin Stewart 

Aaron Ellis 

Herb Noble 

Steven Jondal 

Darrel Greening 

Sven de Vries 

John W. Walbran 

Barry Luterek 

Justin Gaver 

Carl Maier 

Hunter Brayton 

George Fox 

Mo Makki 

Member_ID 

290303_1 

192171 

149850 

240744_1 

191044 

478932 

118865 

486332 

233036 

232636 

464452 

448524 

475178 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Class 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

Overall BestTm 

2:22.398 

2:24.814 

2:28.348 

2:30.208 

2:30.515 

2:31.194 

2:31.698 

2:33.287 

2:37.239 

2:41.068 

2:43.618 

3:22.368 

In Session 

G2Q2=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q2=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q2=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q2=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q2=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

Hometown 

Novi MI 

Farmington MN 

Marion IA 

Rushford MN 

Fond du Lac WI 

Auburn MI 

Saint Louis MO 

Waterloo IA 

Milwaukee WI 

Grand Prairie TX 

Coldwater MI 

Bishop GA 

Dearborn MI 

Region 

DET 

LOL 

Iowa 

LOL 

Milw 

SVR 

STL 

Milw 

Milw 

Tex 

WMR 

Atl 

DET 

Make-Model 

Novakar Blade F600 

Ellis AE13 

scorpion 001 

Red Devil JS15 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

"""The Yellow Car"" Yellow Car 001" 

Scorpion 2009 

Wildcat F600 

Maverick F500 

Scorpion F600 

Wildcat 

Mc Mahan FDS 007 

INVADER FDS006 

Sponsor 

Novakar  SabbathTruth.com 

Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Jondal Machine inc 

Pro Motorsports 

Metalloid/F6R/Simcraft 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Hoosier  Dad and Mom. 

Metalloid Texas 

Powerscreen of Indiana; Hoosier Tire; City Glass; Case Welding; Excell Paving 

Formula 600 Racing 

Maxx Fuels/ Gulf Oil 

Announcements 

Q1 - Cars 7 and 22 do not have working transponders timed with photocells when available 

Printed: 6/18/2016 8:00:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 2 

G2R1 R1 First Grid  

Road America 4.048 miles 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Grid
First Split
Posted  8:00 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNS 

No. 

11 

23 

4 

31 

33 

2 

37 

146 

62 

65 

12 

5 

7 

20 

21 

88 

81 

71 

29 

74 

Name 

Hans Saurino 

Andy Melvin 

Cliff Johnson 

Scott Rubenzer 

Jeffrey Bartz 

John LaRue 

Bill Kephart 

Jacques Dresang 

Robert Gross 

Michael Varacins 

Andrew Whitston 

Ron Whitston 

Bruce Livermore 

Jim Dziewior 

William Styczynski 

Mark Richardson 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Lisa Noble 

Steve Travers 

Stuart Delaney 

Member_ID 

144853_4 

478548 

117710 

376347 

105156_4 

213846 

218084 

346796 

484119 

223366 

289416 

33931_1 

67845_1 

309346 

66869_1 

353234 

194240_1 

17 

500918 

61294_1 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Overall BestTm 

2:25.020 

2:25.816 

2:25.935 

2:26.004 

2:26.096 

2:27.178 

2:28.813 

2:35.286 

2:40.648 

2:42.414 

2:44.017 

2:44.098 

2:45.693 

2:47.157 

2:47.626 

2:52.100 

2:52.122 

2:57.278 

3:05.945 

In Session 

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q2=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q2=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q2=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q2=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q2=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q2=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q2=FV, F5, FF  

G2Q1=FV, F5, FF  

Hometown 

Tulsa OK 

Lakewood CO 

Stilwell KS 

Brookfield WI 

Plymouth WI 

Muncie IN 

Colorado Springs CO 

South Milwaukee WI 

Washington TWP MI 

Burlington WI 

Neenah WI 

Neenah WI 

Stillwater MN 

Hinsdale IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Washington IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Topeka KS 

Chesterfield NJ 

Plymouth MI 

Region 

NEOK 

Colo 

KCR 

Milw 

Milw 

IND 

Colo 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CILL 

CHI 

KAN 

NNJ 

DET 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen FF 

Van Diemen RF00 

Piper DF-5 

Spectrum 2012ff 

Van Diemen Honda 

Vestal FF 

VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 

All-American Racers Eagle DGF 

Piper DL 7 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P2 

Mysterian X-M2 

Citation Speedsport 

Citation 93V 

Mysterian M2 

Citation XTC-41 

Vortech FV 

Lazer MK2.5 

Caracal D-SB 

Sponsor 

Quantum Racing Services  Hoosier Tires 

U-BOAT WATCH / American Pen Company 

Alpine Litho-Graphics; 

Morgan's Collision Center 

Hoosier/Subway/JDL/Two Dogg/Pure Energy Racing 

Kettle Moraine Preservation + Restoration / Point B Suspension / Linear Sport 

Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier 

Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 

Subway/Hoosier 

This Car For Sale! 

Powder Coating Specialists 

Studio 21 Architects 

Enginuity LTD LRE Thanks Bob 

Littlefeat.net 

LRE  Noble 

Announcements 

Q1 - Cars 7 and 22 do not have working transponders timed with photocells when available 

Printed: 6/18/2016 8:02:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 2 

G2R1 R1 Second Grid  

Road America 4.048 miles 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Grid
Second Split
Posted  8:00 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

43 

11 

31 

2 

33 

4 

44 

23 

36 

64 

38 

37 

67 

146 

62 

24 

65 

5 

12 

20 

81 

21 

88 

7 

03 

127 

22 

15 

07 

71 

29 

Class 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

3 

4 

5 

7 

6 

8 

9 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Aaron Ellis 

Hans Saurino 

Scott Rubenzer 

John LaRue 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Cliff Johnson 

Herb Noble 

Andy Melvin 

Sven de Vries 

Justin Gaver 

Steven Jondal 

Bill Kephart 

John W. Walbran 

Jacques Dresang 

Robert Gross 

Mo Makki 

Michael Varacins 

Ron Whitston 

Andrew Whitston 

Jim Dziewior 

Joseph Bertolucci 

William Styczynski 

Mark Richardson 

Bruce Livermore 

Darrel Greening 

Barry Luterek 

Hunter Brayton 

Carl Maier 

Calvin Stewart 

Lisa Noble 

Steve Travers 

Hometown 

Farmington MN 

Tulsa OK 

Brookfield WI 

Muncie IN 

Plymouth WI 

Stilwell KS 

Marion IA 

Lakewood CO 

Auburn MI 

Milwaukee WI 

Rushford MN 

Colorado Springs CO 

Saint Louis MO 

South Milwaukee WI 

Washington TWP MI 

Dearborn MI 

Burlington WI 

Neenah WI 

Neenah WI 

Hinsdale IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Washington IL 

Stillwater MN 

Fond du Lac WI 

Waterloo IA 

Coldwater MI 

Grand Prairie TX 

Novi MI 

Topeka KS 

Chesterfield NJ 

Region 

LOL 

NEOK 

Milw 

IND 

Milw 

KCR 

Iowa 

Colo 

SVR 

Milw 

LOL 

Colo 

STL 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CILL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

WMR 

Tex 

DET 

KAN 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

192171 

144853_4 

376347 

213846 

105156_4 

117710 

149850 

478548 

478932 

233036 

240744_1 

218084 

118865 

346796 

484119 

475178 

223366 

33931_1 

289416 

309346 

194240_1 

66869_1 

353234 

67845_1 

191044 

486332 

464452 

232636 

290303_1 

17 

500918 

Make-Model 

Ellis AE13 

Van Diemen FF 

Spectrum 2012ff 

Vestal FF 

Van Diemen Honda 

Piper DF-5 

scorpion 001 

Van Diemen RF00 

The Yellow Car Yellow Car 001 

Maverick F500 

Red Devil JS15 

VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 

Scorpion 

All-American Racers Eagle DGF 

Piper DL 7 

INVADER FDS006 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P2 

Citation Speedsport 

Citation XTC-41 

Citation 93V 

Mysterian M2 

Mysterian X-M2 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Wildcat F600 

Wildcat 

Scorpion F600 

Novakar Blade F600 

Vortech FV 

Lazer MK2.5 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

8 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:25.335 

2:25.543 

2:25.787 

2:25.517 

2:26.049 

2:25.778 

2:28.617 

2:25.726 

2:31.159 

2:30.316 

2:31.459 

2:28.425 

2:34.211 

2:35.657 

2:39.784 

2:45.142 

2:42.215 

2:43.370 

2:43.528 

2:47.945 

2:48.960 

2:49.840 

2:51.834 

2:43.567 

2:32.232 

2:43.547 

2:48.346 

3:55.143 

Sponsor 

Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier 

Quantum Racing Services  Hoosier Tires 

Morgan's Collision Center 

Hoosier/Subway/JDL/Two Dogg/Pure Energy Racing 

Alpine Litho-Graphics; 

Mitchell Racing Services 

U-BOAT WATCH / American Pen Company 

Metalloid/F6R/Simcraft 

Jondal Machine inc 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Kettle Moraine Preservation + Restoration / Point B Suspension / Linear Sport 

Maxx Fuels/ Gulf Oil 

Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier 

Subway/Hoosier 

Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 

Powder Coating Specialists 

Studio 21 Architects 

Enginuity LTD LRE Thanks Bob 

This Car For Sale! 

Pro Motorsports 

Hoosier  Dad and Mom. 

Powerscreen of Indiana; Hoosier Tire; City Glass; Case Welding; Excell Paving 

Metalloid Texas 

Novakar  SabbathTruth.com 

Littlefeat.net 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 29:35.746 

Printed: 6/18/2016 3:09:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

26.720 

Avg. Speed 

98.359 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.335 

Best Speed 

100.270 

Best Lap by 

43 - Aaron Ellis 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 2 

G2R1=FV, F5, FF  

Race started at 13:07:37 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2016 12:50 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Results
Posted 3:10 pm
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Pos 

DNS 

No. 

14 

Class 

F5 

PIC 

DNS 

Name 

George Fox 

Hometown 

Bishop GA 

Region 

Atl 

Member_ID 

448524 

Make-Model 

Mc Mahan FDS 007 

Laps Best Tm Sponsor 

Formula 600 Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 29:35.746 

Printed: 6/18/2016 3:09:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

26.720 

Avg. Speed 

98.359 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.335 

Best Speed 

100.270 

Best Lap by 

43 - Aaron Ellis 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 2 

G2R1=FV, F5, FF  

Race started at 13:07:37 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2016 12:50 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Results
Posted 3:10 pm

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

7 

16 

23 

6 

24 

61 

56 

02 

18 

121 

19 

4 

36 

17 

15 

21 

8 

10 

05 

95 

5 

14 

39 

11 

81 

75 

64 

71 

Name 

John Black 

Mike Miserendino 

John Tipton 

TJ Acker 

Todd Harris 

Brian Schofield 

Richard Stephens 

Patrick Byrne 

Gary Glanger 

Steve Fogg 

Bobby Sak 

Denny Stripling 

Kelly Toombs 

Scott Rettich 

Rick Bartuska 

John Greene 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Robert Mumm 

Chad Galloway 

Mark Hutchins 

James Marinangel 

Paul Marino 

Jeff Beck 

Johnny Meriggi 

Jason Kubasak 

Tom Miserendino 

Matt Gray 

Steve Kohli 

Member_ID 

202424 

312012 

364068 

210471 

230202 

232284 

349691 

446693 

448785 

364660 

232202 

219463 

171526_1 

355725 

314816_1 

246522 

269175 

135000 

400803 

109267_1 

134182 

139146_1 

131861 

220042_1 

473196 

131146 

381528 

323652 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

2:30.848 

2:31.248 

2:31.434 

2:31.474 

2:31.541 

2:31.548 

2:31.722 

2:31.750 

2:31.761 

2:32.071 

2:32.161 

2:32.203 

2:32.397 

2:32.451 

2:32.630 

2:32.711 

2:32.879 

2:33.213 

2:33.443 

2:33.625 

2:34.009 

2:34.098 

2:34.100 

2:34.265 

2:34.501 

2:34.509 

2:34.610 

2:34.796 

In Session 

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q1=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q1=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

Hometown 

Olympic Valley CA 

Bakersfield CA 

Lake Oswego OR 

Saugus CA 

Portland OR 

Lakeland FL 

Bixby OK 

Spokane WA 

Dallas TX 

West Linn OR 

Mattawan MI 

McKinney TX 

Prairie Village KS 

Columbus OH 

Barrington IL 

Gainesville GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Hales Corners WI 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Lincoln NE 

McHenry IL 

Chatsworth ca 

Ingleside IL 

Spring TX 

Trout Valley IL 

London UK 

Chaska MN 

Iowa City IA 

Region 

SFR 

CSCC 

Ore 

CSCC 

Ore 

CFR 

LnSt 

Ore 

Tex 

Ore 

DET 

Tex 

KCR 

OVR 

CHI 

Atl 

Atl 

Milw 

CFR 

CHI 

CHI 

CSCC 

CHI 

Hous 

CHI 

CSCC 

LOL 

CHI 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

Sponsor 

CSR Performance 

MBI Racing 

MBI Racing 

MBI Racing  Cindescency 

Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out/HMS 

PM Racing 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Explor /// ProDrive 

Busybody Fitness Equipment 

MBI Racing 

Elite Autosport/Revolution10 Breaks 

PlantingSeedsCC/Lightspeed Motorsports 

KC Racing 

Alliance Autosport  PDI Communication Systems 

Clueless Racing 

PM Racing - Jacky Jones Autogroup 

Expanded Technologies  Inc/PM Racing/8-Ball Racing 

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service 

PM Racing 

McHenry Savings Bank/Elite Autosport 

Impress Communications 

CDS  One Formula  JBR 

jrm management 

MBI Racing 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Announcements 

Q1 - Car 57 & 76 re-enter from paddock  times deleted prior to re-entry 

Printed: 6/18/2016 8:09:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 3 

G3R1 SRF3 R1 Grid first split 

Road America 4.048 miles 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Grid
First split
Posted  8:00 am
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Pos 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

07 

57 

118 

08 

2 

116 

76 

65 

87 

26 

53 

13 

74 

191 

68 

06 

77 

54 

66 

59 

60 

41 

46 

91 

03 

154 

00 

Name 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

Bob Kaminsky 

Scott Monroe 

Whitney Strickland 

Colin Kaminsky 

Jason A Glover 

Brian Grigsby 

Robert Lojkovic 

Andre Perra 

Tim Blakeley 

Robey Clark 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Sal Webber 

Matias Bonnier 

Michael Littrell 

Dave Tatge 

Charles Pigeon 

Scott Peterson 

Craig Reeder 

Joel Parris 

Tim Gray 

Jim Nelson 

Kirk Collier 

Mark Ballengee 

Tisha Strickland 

Chris Funk 

Lee Fleming 

Member_ID 

341977 

137036_1 

289372_1 

455001 

137036_4 

460481 

325398_1 

322887_1 

461936 

107715 

228135 

352618 

462174 

133 

485984 

444834 

451228 

476644 

190819 

403456 

253560 

158169 

165310 

267269 

455004 

179413 

159499 

PIC 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

2:34.829 

2:34.942 

2:34.949 

2:34.952 

2:35.058 

2:35.320 

2:35.346 

2:35.705 

2:35.752 

2:36.257 

2:36.437 

2:36.536 

2:36.585 

2:36.934 

2:37.167 

2:37.452 

2:37.605 

2:38.034 

2:38.202 

2:38.544 

2:39.410 

2:39.857 

2:40.173 

2:40.675 

2:41.515 

In Session 

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q1=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q1=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q1=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q1=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q1=SRF, SRF3  

Hometown 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Homer Glen IL 

League City TX 

Houston TX 

Homer Glen IL 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Winnetka IL 

Portland OR 

Dallas TX 

Austin TX 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Spring Branch T 

New Albany OH 

The Woodlands TX 

Prospect Heights IL 

Austin TX 

Normandy Park WA 

Scottsdale AZ 

Fishers IN 

Minneapolis MN 

Westminster CO 

Overland Park KS 

Shafter CA 

Houston TX 

Kansas City mo 

Lake Forest CA 

Region 

NEO 

CHI 

Hous 

Hous 

CHI 

Hous 

LnSt 

CHI 

Ore 

Tex 

Tex 

Milw 

Almo 

WNY 

Hous 

CHI 

LnSt 

Nwst 

AZ 

IND 

LOL 

Colo 

KCR 

CSCC 

Hous 

KCR 

SFR 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Sponsor 

DonateStuff.com 

Slick Locks 

Access Companies 

Calculated Controls 

Slick Locks 

Spec Racer Sports 

Flat Out Racing 

KC Racing 

ISPros Inc. 

Alliance Autosport 

Leading Edge Collectibles 

Elite Auto Sport 

tige boats 

Pro Drive / Flat Out racing 

LaRue Motorsports 

FileNet/Hether Miles Photography 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

LaRue Motorsports 

MBI Racing 

Spec Racer Sports 

KC Racing 

Flat Out Racing 

Announcements 

Q1 - Car 57 & 76 re-enter from paddock  times deleted prior to re-entry 

Printed: 6/18/2016 8:09:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 3 

G3R1 SRF3 R1 Grid first split 

Road America 4.048 miles 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Grid
First split
Posted  8:00 am
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

181 

04 

27 

78 

113 

177 

0 

88 

99 

62 

29 

73 

82 

Name 

R Mark Carter 

Dan McBreen 

Quinten Nelson 

Reid Johnson 

Steven Rehkemper 

Bob Shineflug 

Tora Bonnier 

David Schaal 

Bernard Grogan 

Thomas Kirchman 

Dave Yahn 

Michael Pesch 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Member_ID 

298753 

199272 

436421 

242765 

222447 

248756 

356 

346504 

459478 

236545 

135501_1 

440908 

306923_1 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

2:38.309 

2:38.904 

2:39.311 

2:40.394 

2:41.102 

2:41.348 

2:42.267 

2:42.962 

2:44.509 

2:44.863 

2:45.371 

2:48.274 

2:49.063 

In Session 

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q1=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q1=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

G3Q2=SRF, SRF3  

Hometown 

Kent OH 

Atlanta GA 

Newark OH 

Hamel MN 

Chicago IL 

Gurnee IL 

New Albany OH 

Saint Paul MN 

Newtown Square PA 

framingham MA 

Erin WI 

Morton IL 

Wausau WI 

Region 

CHI 

Atl 

OVR 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

NER 

LOL 

Milw 

NER 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

Sponsor 

1800 Racing 

PM Racing/Splunk 

Alliance Autosport  Jae's Towing and Recovery 

Reid Johnson 

REHCO 

skach mfg co 

Alliance Autosport 

Lindell Motorsports / RaceSuitRental 

Green Flag Racing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Omega Valley Farmers/Heartland Coop 

Announcements 

Car 99 lost all Q1 times per steward - GCR 9.1.8.E.N 

Printed: 6/18/2016 8:09:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 3 

G3R1 SRF R1 Grid second split 

Road America 4.048 miles 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Grid
Second split
Posted  8:00 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 

61 

6 

02 

16 

23 

4 

17 

15 

21 

56 

8 

95 

14 

18 

5 

08 

2 

75 

05 

118 

76 

116 

71 

87 

36 

64 

13 

11 

26 

65 

74 

57 

66 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Name 

Brian Schofield 

TJ Acker 

Patrick Byrne 

Mike Miserendino 

John Tipton 

Denny Stripling 

Scott Rettich 

Rick Bartuska 

John Greene 

Richard Stephens 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Mark Hutchins 

Paul Marino 

Gary Glanger 

James Marinangel 

Whitney Strickland 

Colin Kaminsky 

Tom Miserendino 

Chad Galloway 

Scott Monroe 

Brian Grigsby 

Jason A Glover 

Steve Kohli 

Andre Perra 

Kelly Toombs 

Matt Gray 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Johnny Meriggi 

Tim Blakeley 

Robert Lojkovic 

Sal Webber 

Bob Kaminsky 

Craig Reeder 

Hometown 

Lakeland FL 

Saugus CA 

Spokane WA 

Bakersfield CA 

Lake Oswego OR 

McKinney TX 

Columbus OH 

Barrington IL 

Gainesville GA 

Bixby OK 

Alpharetta GA 

Lincoln NE 

Chatsworth ca 

Dallas TX 

McHenry IL 

Houston TX 

Homer Glen IL 

London UK 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

League City TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Iowa City IA 

Portland OR 

Prairie Village KS 

Chaska MN 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Spring TX 

Dallas TX 

Winnetka IL 

Spring Branch T 

Homer Glen IL 

Scottsdale AZ 

Region 

CFR 

CSCC 

Ore 

CSCC 

Ore 

Tex 

OVR 

CHI 

Atl 

LnSt 

Atl 

CHI 

CSCC 

Tex 

CHI 

Hous 

CHI 

CSCC 

CFR 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

CHI 

Ore 

KCR 

LOL 

Milw 

Hous 

Tex 

CHI 

Almo 

CHI 

AZ 

Member_ID 

232284 

210471 

446693 

312012 

364068 

219463 

355725 

314816_1 

246522 

349691 

269175 

109267_1 

139146_1 

448785 

134182 

455001 

137036_4 

131146 

400803 

289372_1 

325398_1 

460481 

323652 

461936 

171526_1 

381528 

352618 

220042_1 

107715 

322887_1 

462174 

137036_1 

190819 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

2:32.149 

2:31.880 

2:32.231 

2:32.182 

2:32.065 

2:31.933 

2:32.012 

2:33.739 

2:33.455 

2:31.780 

2:33.210 

2:34.288 

2:33.979 

2:33.424 

2:34.679 

2:34.003 

2:33.439 

2:35.068 

2:33.039 

2:34.609 

2:35.297 

2:35.102 

2:35.430 

2:34.756 

2:33.516 

2:34.630 

2:35.597 

2:35.233 

2:36.046 

2:35.641 

2:35.844 

2:35.816 

2:37.037 

Sponsor 

PM Racing 

MBI Racing  Cindescency 

Explor /// ProDrive 

MBI Racing 

MBI Racing 

PlantingSeedsCC/Lightspeed Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport  PDI Communication Systems 

Clueless Racing 

PM Racing - Jacky Jones Autogroup 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Expanded Technologies  Inc/PM Racing/8-Ball Racing 

Impress Communications 

Busybody Fitness Equipment 

McHenry Savings Bank/Elite Autosport 

Calculated Controls 

Slick Locks 

MBI Racing 

PM Racing 

Access Companies 

Spec Racer Sports 

Flat Out Racing 

KC Racing 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

ISPros Inc. 

jrm management 

Slick Locks 

LaRue Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 26 does not have a working transponder timed with photocells when available 

New Track Record (2:31.780) for SRF3 by Richard Stephens. 

Race Duration 25:38.970 

Printed: 6/18/2016 3:48:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.603 

Avg. Speed 

94.692 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.780 

Best Speed 

96.013 

Best Lap by 

56 - Richard Stephens 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 3 

G3R1=SRF, SRF3  

Race started at 13:53:08 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2016 13:25 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 results
Posted 3:50 pm
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Pos 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

Not classified 

No. 

68 

46 

77 

81 

06 

60 

54 

07 

59 

19 

41 

191 

181 

27 

04 

113 

121 

88 

0 

62 

82 

03 

7 

29 

24 

53 

78 

73 

99 

177 

10 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

PIC 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

1 

2 

3 

4 

46 

5 

6 

7 

8 

47 

48 

9 

49 

50 

10 

11 

12 

13 

51 

Name 

Michael Littrell 

Kirk Collier 

Charles Pigeon 

Jason Kubasak 

Dave Tatge 

Tim Gray 

Scott Peterson 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

Joel Parris 

Bobby Sak 

Jim Nelson 

Matias Bonnier 

R Mark Carter 

Quinten Nelson 

Dan McBreen 

Steven Rehkemper 

Steve Fogg 

David Schaal 

Tora Bonnier 

Thomas Kirchman 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Tisha Strickland 

John Black 

Dave Yahn 

Todd Harris 

Robey Clark 

Reid Johnson 

Michael Pesch 

Bernard Grogan 

Bob Shineflug 

Robert Mumm 

Hometown 

The Woodlands TX 

Overland Park KS 

Austin TX 

Trout Valley IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Normandy Park WA 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Fishers IN 

Mattawan MI 

Westminster CO 

New Albany OH 

Kent OH 

Newark OH 

Atlanta GA 

Chicago IL 

West Linn OR 

Saint Paul MN 

New Albany OH 

framingham MA 

Wausau WI 

Houston TX 

Olympic Valley CA 

Erin WI 

Portland OR 

Austin TX 

Hamel MN 

Morton IL 

Newtown Square PA 

Gurnee IL 

Hales Corners WI 

Region 

Hous 

KCR 

LnSt 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Nwst 

NEO 

IND 

DET 

Colo 

WNY 

CHI 

OVR 

Atl 

CHI 

Ore 

LOL 

NER 

NER 

Milw 

Hous 

SFR 

Milw 

Ore 

Tex 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

Member_ID 

485984 

165310 

451228 

473196 

444834 

253560 

476644 

341977 

403456 

232202 

158169 

133 

298753 

436421 

199272 

222447 

364660 

346504 

356 

236545 

306923_1 

455004 

202424 

135501_1 

230202 

228135 

242765 

440908 

459478 

248756 

135000 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

7 

6 

6 

5 

5 

5 

4 

3 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

2:37.524 

2:38.128 

2:37.939 

2:36.780 

2:38.788 

2:38.766 

2:38.579 

2:34.548 

2:36.136 

2:34.721 

2:38.608 

2:38.480 

2:39.490 

2:39.528 

2:39.896 

2:40.033 

2:33.435 

2:42.398 

2:42.784 

2:46.495 

2:46.650 

2:39.242 

2:31.971 

2:46.314 

2:31.937 

2:37.136 

2:40.720 

2:46.518 

2:45.513 

2:43.424 

2:35.307 

Sponsor 

Leading Edge Collectibles 

tige boats 

Elite Auto Sport 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Pro Drive / Flat Out racing 

DonateStuff.com 

FileNet/Hether Miles Photography 

Elite Autosport/Revolution10 Breaks 

LaRue Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport 

1800 Racing 

Alliance Autosport  Jae's Towing and Recovery 

PM Racing/Splunk 

REHCO 

MBI Racing 

Lindell Motorsports / RaceSuitRental 

Alliance Autosport 

Omega Valley Farmers/Heartland Coop 

Spec Racer Sports 

CSR Performance 

Green Flag Racing 

Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out/HMS 

KC Racing 

Reid Johnson 

Tro Manufacturing 

skach mfg co 

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 26 does not have a working transponder timed with photocells when available 

New Track Record (2:31.780) for SRF3 by Richard Stephens. 

Race Duration 25:38.970 

Printed: 6/18/2016 3:48:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.603 

Avg. Speed 

94.692 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.780 

Best Speed 

96.013 

Best Lap by 

56 - Richard Stephens 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 3 

G3R1=SRF, SRF3  

Race started at 13:53:08 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2016 13:25 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 results
Posted 3:50 pm
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

39 

91 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Jeff Beck 

Mark Ballengee 

Hometown 

Ingleside IL 

Shafter CA 

Region 

CHI 

CSCC 

Member_ID 

131861 

267269 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps Best Tm Sponsor 

CDS  One Formula  JBR 

MBI Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 26 does not have a working transponder timed with photocells when available 

New Track Record (2:31.780) for SRF3 by Richard Stephens. 

Race Duration 25:38.970 

Printed: 6/18/2016 3:48:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.603 

Avg. Speed 

94.692 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.780 

Best Speed 

96.013 

Best Lap by 

56 - Richard Stephens 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 3 

G3R1=SRF, SRF3  

Race started at 13:53:08 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2016 13:25 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 results
Posted 3:50 pm

Page 3/3 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

No. 

83 

55 

31 

97 

7 

68 

6 

8 

79 

71 

15 

Name 

Greg Gyann 

Jake Thielmann 

Armen Megregian 

Richard Colburn 

Mike Reupert 

Jacob Loomis 

Jack Donnellan 

John Entwistle 

Mark L. Schnell 

Larry Howard 

Jarret Voorhies 

Member_ID 

478244 

457079 

65479 

3094 

141856_1 

489855 

160706_1 

481743 

474118 

463268 

476623 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

7 

3 

4 

Class 

P2 

P2 

P2 

P2 

P2 

FM 

P2 

FM 

P2 

FM 

FM 

Overall BestTm 

2:12.115 

2:14.564 

2:15.464 

2:15.746 

2:17.313 

2:20.845 

2:21.503 

2:26.486 

2:29.100 

12:26.001 

In Session 

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G47Q1=FA, FB, FC, P1, FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G47Q1=FA, FB, FC, P1, FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G47Q1=FA, FB, FC, P1, FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G47Q1=FA, FB, FC, P1, FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

Hometown 

Willowbrook IL 

Kiel WI 

Naples FL 

Northbrook IL 

Hubertus Wi 

Denton TX 

Chickasha OK 

New York NY 

Kiel WI 

Kansas City MO 

Kissimmee FL 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CFR 

CIN 

Milw 

Tex 

OKLA 

Tex 

Milw 

KCR 

CFR 

Make-Model 

Stohr WF1 

Stohr WF1 

Ralt Mazda-Beasley 

Nostendo2 

Nostendo 1 

FM Formula Mazda 

Lola B07/90 

FM Formula Mazda 

Carbir CR6-Sportsracer 

Formula Mazda 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Sponsor 

Gycor International/Argus Magnetics 

SO Bright LLC  Moons Super Cycle  Phoebe Products 

MAZDA 

Sunshine Metals 

Sunshine Metals 

Epic Electric  Texas Autosports 

Mazda  Quantum Racing Services  Elite Engines 

Osthoff Resort / In Shape LLC 

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

360Fly  Drive2N2 

Announcements 

Q2 cars 8, 15, 71 lost all times - per supps sound rule 

Q1 Car 71 No times per steward 5.7.2 

Printed: 6/18/2016 10:23:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 4 

G4R1 R1 First Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Grid
First Split
Posted 10:20 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

17 

27 

73 

84 

16 

33 

13 

86 

19 

23 

64 

11 

22 

34 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Dean Oppermann 

Paul Schneider 

Michael Mueller 

Becker Reardon 

Hanna Zellers 

Denny Marklein 

Eric Cruz 

Barry Luterek 

Ray Mason 

Marshall Mauney 

Chris Fillmore 

Tom Muffler 

Fred Niblack 

Member_ID 

355725 

128453 

314374 

388192 

484371 

454717 

172553 

860 

486332 

249353 

255530_1 

483255 

451973 

493255 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Class 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

Overall BestTm 

2:18.497 

2:18.817 

2:19.465 

2:20.151 

2:20.171 

2:20.316 

2:21.762 

2:22.415 

2:22.659 

2:23.484 

2:23.732 

2:25.939 

2:28.785 

2:31.470 

In Session 

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G47Q1=FA, FB, FC, P1, FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

G4Q2=FE, FM, P2  

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Plainfield IL 

Charlotte NC 

Plymouth WI 

North Liberty IN 

Granger IN 

Dodgeville WI 

Barhamsville VA 

Waterloo IA 

Blacklick OH 

Vestavia AL 

Oxford MI 

Florissant MO 

Indianapolis IN 

Region 

OVR 

CHI 

CCR 

Milw 

SBR 

SBR 

Milw 

NCR 

Milw 

OVR 

Milw 

DET 

STL 

IND 

Make-Model 

Ford FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

Van Diemen 

Van Diemen FE 

Van Dieman 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA FE 

Ford FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

Van Diemen FE 

Mazda FE 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport/PDI Communication Systems 

JBD Customz/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo 

MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Speed Seat Factory/msquared 

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP 

Hanna Zellers Motorsports 

Cruz Associates  Inc. 

LEO 

Alliance Autosport 

CDS  One Formula Racing 

Operation Gratitude / Veterans Beer / SOS 

Printed: 6/18/2016 3:12:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 4 

G4R1 R1 Second Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

REVISED REVISED

Second split Race 1 Grid

Posted 3:00 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

55 

83 

31 

7 

17 

6 

73 

27 

68 

33 

13 

15 

16 

23 

19 

22 

64 

11 

71 

34 

84 

86 

8 

79 

97 

Class 

P2 

P2 

P2 

P2 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FM 

P2 

P2 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

3 

12 

13 

14 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Jake Thielmann 

Greg Gyann 

Armen Megregian 

Mike Reupert 

Scott Rettich 

Jack Donnellan 

Paul Schneider 

Dean Oppermann 

Jacob Loomis 

Hanna Zellers 

Denny Marklein 

Jarret Voorhies 

Becker Reardon 

Ray Mason 

Barry Luterek 

Tom Muffler 

Marshall Mauney 

Chris Fillmore 

Larry Howard 

Fred Niblack 

Michael Mueller 

Eric Cruz 

John Entwistle 

Mark L. Schnell 

Richard Colburn 

Hometown 

Kiel WI 

Willowbrook IL 

Naples FL 

Hubertus Wi 

Columbus OH 

Chickasha OK 

Charlotte NC 

Plainfield IL 

Denton TX 

Granger IN 

Dodgeville WI 

Kissimmee FL 

North Liberty IN 

Blacklick OH 

Waterloo IA 

Florissant MO 

Vestavia AL 

Oxford MI 

Kansas City MO 

Indianapolis IN 

Plymouth WI 

Barhamsville VA 

New York NY 

Kiel WI 

Northbrook IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CFR 

Milw 

OVR 

OKLA 

CCR 

CHI 

Tex 

SBR 

Milw 

CFR 

SBR 

OVR 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

DET 

KCR 

IND 

Milw 

NCR 

Tex 

Milw 

CIN 

Member_ID 

457079 

478244 

65479 

141856_1 

355725 

160706_1 

314374 

128453 

489855 

454717 

172553 

476623 

484371 

249353 

486332 

451973 

255530_1 

483255 

463268 

493255 

388192 

860 

481743 

474118 

3094 

Make-Model 

Stohr WF1 

Stohr WF1 

Ralt Mazda-Beasley 

Nostendo 1 

Ford FE 

Lola B07/90 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

FM Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen FE 

Van Dieman 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen 

Ford FE 

SCCA FE 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

Formula Mazda 

Mazda FE 

SCCA FE 

Van Diemen FE 

FM Formula Mazda 

Carbir CR6-Sportsracer 

Nostendo2 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:12.581 

2:12.552 

2:16.350 

2:16.439 

2:18.936 

2:20.695 

2:19.362 

2:19.238 

2:20.999 

2:21.104 

2:21.529 

2:22.151 

2:21.153 

2:24.614 

2:22.781 

2:25.423 

2:26.273 

2:27.764 

2:31.998 

2:30.458 

2:21.777 

2:24.534 

2:28.822 

Sponsor 

SO Bright LLC  Moons Super Cycle  Phoebe Products 

Gycor International/Argus Magnetics 

MAZDA 

Sunshine Metals 

Alliance Autosport/PDI Communication Systems 

Mazda  Quantum Racing Services  Elite Engines 

JBD Customz/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo 

Epic Electric  Texas Autosports 

Hanna Zellers Motorsports 

360Fly  Drive2N2 

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP 

Alliance Autosport 

LEO 

Operation Gratitude / Veterans Be

CDS  One Formula Racing 

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Speed Seat Factory/msquared 

Cruz Associates  Inc. 

Osthoff Resort / In Shape LLC 

Sunshine Metals 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

race Duration 26:07.191 

Printed: 6/18/2016 4:24:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.886 

Avg. Speed 

92.987 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.552 

Best Speed 

109.940 

Best Lap by 

83 - Greg Gyann 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 4 

G4R1=FE, FM, P2  

Race started at 15:03:58 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2016 15:03 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 results
Posted 4:25 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

163 

89 

71 

19 

18 

78 

51 

17 

20 

08 

11 

76 

42 

48 

72 

54 

52 

88 

74 

64 

15 

0 

29 

7 

22 

04 

36 

38 

Name 

Joe Moser 

Jon Brakke 

Matt Reynolds 

Breton Williams 

Steve Sargis 

Christopher Bovis 

Ken Kannard 

Steve Smyczek 

Lance Loughman 

Bill Hingston 

Bob Clark 

Terry Orr 

Gerald Lamb 

Michael Sturm 

Michael Froh 

Don Bunt 

Jeff Willert 

Paul Jensen 

Mike Gnadt 

Daniel Meller 

Greg Gauper 

Jeffrey Parnell 

Robert Keller 

William Trainer 

Aaron Kelley 

Mark Brakke 

Michael Hart 

Weber Manning 

Member_ID 

274665 

71950 

220134_3 

386027 

66290 

125638 

290013_1 

373965 

247389 

429588 

112413_1 

411933 

38707 

50317 

31131 

256375_1 

327307_0 

306467 

169912_1 

288414 

100638 

388978 

141075_1 

173650_1 

467790 

25067 

446990 

71503_1 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

5 

6 

2 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

8 

4 

5 

5 

9 

10 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

FP 

Overall BestTm 

2:31.115 

2:31.164 

2:33.064 

2:33.414 

2:34.124 

2:35.127 

2:35.165 

2:35.473 

2:36.503 

2:36.709 

2:36.773 

2:37.762 

2:38.052 

2:39.793 

2:40.270 

2:40.314 

2:40.809 

2:41.046 

2:42.824 

2:43.456 

2:43.658 

2:44.539 

2:44.958 

2:46.816 

2:47.346 

2:47.754 

2:48.207 

2:48.249 

In Session 

G5Q1=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q1=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q1=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q1=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q1=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q1=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q1=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q1=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q1=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q1=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q1=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

Hometown 

Wilmette IL 

Fargo ND 

Fair Oaks Tx 

Clinton IA 

Frankfort IL 

Lawrence KS 

Sebring Fl 

New Berlin WI 

Lake Zurich IL 

Aurora CO 

Glendale WI 

Lakeville MN 

Oswego IL 

Grafton WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Rockford IL 

East Troy WI 

Colorado Springs CO 

Kiel WI 

Milwaukee WI 

Hubertus WI 

Lake Forest IL 

Algonquin IL 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Tulsa OK 

Coon Rapids MN 

Mundelein IL 

Germantown TN 

Region 

DET 

LOL 

Almo 

GtRv 

BVR 

CHI 

Atl 

Milw 

WMR 

CDR 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CDR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

NEOK 

LOL 

CHI 

MIDS 

Make-Model 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Triumph Spitfire 

Honda CRX SI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Datsun 240z 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX Si 

Honda CRX 

MG B 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 240z 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Datsun 210 

Honda Civic 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Volvo P1800 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

MG Midget 

Mazda 2 

Turner 1500 

Mazda miata 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/JPM/Vintage Connection 

Breton Williams Racing / Jesse Prather Motorsports 

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire 

JDM Motorsports Hoosier HPD 

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier Racing Tire 

Slip Shield 

5:01 Motorsports 

Little Bill Racing/JPM/Mazdaspeed/V8 Roadsters 

JDM Group/ Raglin Racing 

Sturminator Design/Hoosier 

Mazda Hoosier Carbotech 

NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com 

WolfEMS/TripleR/BarringtonPerf 

Hoosier Mazda PreferredPreowned.com 

CORE CONSULTING 

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports 

Loop Racing 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

AVP Engines/ The Race Shop 

deerfield engineering 

Robin Racing 

Printed: 6/18/2016 10:07:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 5 

G5R1 R1 Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Grid
Posted 10:10  am
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Pos 

29 

30 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

8 

68 

69 

5 

Name 

Lee Feineigle 

Scott Schick 

Dieter Griesinger 

Don Tucker 

Member_ID 

58936 

478228 

54811_1 

121541_1 

PIC 

9 

6 

11 

10 

Class 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

Overall BestTm 

3:00.579 

4:43.371 

In Session 

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q2=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q1=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

G5Q1=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

Hometown 

Van Buren OH 

Lafayette IN 

Maple Park IL 

Memphis TN 

Region 

OVR 

IND 

CHI 

MIDS 

Make-Model 

Datsun 2000 

Datsun 1200 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

F + R Imports 

Mako Mold Corporation 

LabWare  Inc. 

Printed: 6/18/2016 10:07:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 5 

G5R1 R1 Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Grid
Posted 10:10  am
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

89 

19 

17 

20 

51 

54 

78 

52 

42 

48 

74 

72 

5 

15 

64 

0 

7 

29 

163 

11 

76 

36 

04 

38 

8 

08 

71 

88 

18 

22 

68 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

6 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

8 

2 

3 

7 

5 

8 

9 

9 

10 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

Breton Williams 

Steve Smyczek 

Lance Loughman 

Ken Kannard 

Don Bunt 

Christopher Bovis 

Jeff Willert 

Gerald Lamb 

Michael Sturm 

Mike Gnadt 

Michael Froh 

Don Tucker 

Greg Gauper 

Daniel Meller 

Jeffrey Parnell 

William Trainer 

Robert Keller 

Joe Moser 

Bob Clark 

Terry Orr 

Michael Hart 

Mark Brakke 

Weber Manning 

Lee Feineigle 

Bill Hingston 

Matt Reynolds 

Paul Jensen 

Steve Sargis 

Aaron Kelley 

Scott Schick 

Hometown 

Fargo ND 

Clinton IA 

New Berlin WI 

Lake Zurich IL 

Sebring Fl 

Rockford IL 

Lawrence KS 

East Troy WI 

Oswego IL 

Grafton WI 

Kiel WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Memphis TN 

Hubertus WI 

Milwaukee WI 

Lake Forest IL 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Algonquin IL 

Wilmette IL 

Glendale WI 

Lakeville MN 

Mundelein IL 

Coon Rapids MN 

Germantown TN 

Van Buren OH 

Aurora CO 

Fair Oaks Tx 

Colorado Springs CO 

Frankfort IL 

Tulsa OK 

Lafayette IN 

Region 

LOL 

GtRv 

Milw 

WMR 

Atl 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

MIDS 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

MIDS 

OVR 

CDR 

Almo 

CDR 

BVR 

NEOK 

IND 

Member_ID 

71950 

386027 

373965 

247389 

290013_1 

256375_1 

125638 

327307_0 

38707 

50317 

169912_1 

31131 

121541_1 

100638 

288414 

388978 

173650_1 

141075_1 

274665 

112413_1 

411933 

446990 

25067 

71503_1 

58936 

429588 

220134_3 

306467 

66290 

467790 

478228 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX-7 

Datsun 240z 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 240z 

Honda CRX SI 

Mazda RX7 

MG B 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Datsun 210 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Volvo P1800 

Honda Prelude 

Honda CRX Si 

Honda CRX 

Turner 1500 

Mazda 2 

Mazda miata 

Datsun 2000 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

MG Midget 

Datsun 1200 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

6 

4 

Best Tm 

2:32.217 

2:33.074 

2:35.215 

2:36.091 

2:36.128 

2:36.186 

2:36.244 

2:39.304 

2:39.704 

2:40.895 

2:40.948 

2:41.912 

2:38.547 

2:42.723 

2:43.141 

2:44.209 

2:44.776 

2:46.910 

2:32.234 

2:36.887 

2:39.273 

2:49.743 

2:50.120 

2:49.875 

2:52.287 

2:37.560 

2:33.166 

Sponsor 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Breton Williams Racing / Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Slip Shield 

5:01 Motorsports 

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier Racing Tire 

NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com 

JDM Motorsports Hoosier HPD 

WolfEMS/TripleR/BarringtonPerf 

Sturminator Design/Hoosier 

Mazda Hoosier Carbotech 

LabWare  Inc. 

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports 

CORE CONSULTING 

Loop Racing 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing 

JDM Group/ Raglin Racing 

deerfield engineering 

Robin Racing 

F + R Imports 

Little Bill Racing/JPM/Mazdaspeed/V8 Roadsters 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/JPM/Vintage Connection 

Hoosier Mazda PreferredPreowned.com 

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire 

AVP Engines/ The Race Shop 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 23:01.716 

Car 76 moved to last in class per steward - GCR 9.1.2.F.4.i.5.D 

Printed: 6/18/2016 5:57:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.121 

Avg. Speed 

94.922 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.217 

Best Speed 

95.737 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jon Brakke 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 5 

G5R1=EP, FP, HP, GTL  

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:48:46 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2016 14:35 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 results
Posted 6:00 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

4 

52 

68 

18 

63 

49 

33 

35 

06 

163 

9 

53 

26 

24 

2 

5 

19 

14 

25 

40 

61 

05 

51 

126 

58 

15 

02 

136 

Name 

Tim Kezman 

John M Buttermore 

Matt Slavens 

Aaron Kaplan 

Bill Collins 

Gregory Schermer 

Woody Alverson 

Matthew O'Toole 

James Leithauser 

Joe Moser 

Jason Ott 

Tom O'Toole 

Daniel Spirek 

Richard Fisher 

Frank Gurtz 

Natha Waldbaum 

Danny Steyn 

John Snyder 

Brian Laughlin 

David Palfenier 

Rich Walke 

Richard Kulach 

Ken Kannard 

Conor Flynn 

Lon Blaser 

Daniel Bender 

Ryan Kowalewski 

James Ebben 

Member_ID 

468072 

315948 

437026 

405530 

483548 

426081 

441472 

468818 

74 

274665 

261434 

468817 

313472_1 

362044 

468441 

296015 

376487 

416397 

376539 

361704 

124163_1 

102012_1 

290013_1 

238294_5 

369488 

419155 

375805 

276005 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

11 

12 

2 

13 

14 

1 

15 

2 

3 

4 

16 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

Overall BestTm 

2:26.794 

2:27.666 

2:27.722 

2:29.308 

2:29.558 

2:30.345 

2:30.381 

2:31.101 

2:31.175 

2:32.099 

2:32.195 

2:32.362 

2:32.793 

2:32.880 

2:33.034 

2:33.478 

2:35.765 

2:35.787 

2:38.330 

2:38.514 

2:39.328 

2:39.869 

2:39.986 

2:40.262 

2:40.541 

2:40.803 

2:40.810 

2:41.426 

In Session 

G6Q1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

Hometown 

Franksville WI 

South Lyon MI 

Davenport IA 

Evanston IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Davenport IA 

Mequon WI 

Wilmette IL 

Westminster CO 

Wilmette IL 

Littleton CO 

Wilmette IL 

Parker CO 

Evanston Il 

Arlington Heights IL 

Omaha NE 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Wilmette IL 

Tulsa OK 

Hinkley IL 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Franklin TN 

Sebring Fl 

Eustis FL 

Eau Claire WI 

Northbrook IL 

Indianapolis IN 

Appleton WI 

Region 

Milw 

DET 

GtRv 

CHI 

LOL 

GtRv 

Milw 

CHI 

Colo 

DET 

Colo 

CHI 

Colo 

CILL 

CHI 

NEB 

FLA 

CHI 

NEOK 

CHI 

CHI 

TEN 

Atl 

CFR 

Milw 

CHI 

COL 

Milw 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 997 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 996 

Porsche 911 S 

BMW E46 M3 

BMW M3 

Honda Prelude 

BMW Z4 Coupe 

BMW E46 M3 

BMW M3 

Volvo C30 

Porsche carrera 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Nissan 370Z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Sponsor 

CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL-LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Fall Line Motorsports/Posh Racing 

Fall-Line 

Hoosier  Alpine Motorsports  Bimmerworld  BimmerHaus 

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing 

Hoosier Tire/BimmerHaus/Alpine Motorsports 

Fall-Line 

The Autobarn Volvo of Oak Park 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

ADEPT / PRATHER / OPM / TRAQMATE / G-LOC / TRAQGEAR 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/Hoosier/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

KRS  Ignoble Motorsports 

Creative Technology Inc. 

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier/Mazda/OPM 

Asclepius Brewing  LLC 

Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Autobarn Mazda 

Quality Companies  Jackson Oil + Solvents 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier 

Announcements 

Q1 - Car 19 lost all q1 times per steward - 9.1.4.2.4.3 

Q1 - Car 55 return from paddock 14:51:20 

Printed: 6/18/2016 10:51:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 6 

G6R1 R1 Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Grid
Posted 10:50 am
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Pos 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

3 

71 

32 

17 

00 

22 

62 

84 

92 

04 

138 

55 

36 

09 

6 

88 

112 

91 

20 

94 

72 

126 

Name 

Joe Ebben 

Richard Dickey 

Ralph Porter 

Aurora Straus 

Daniel Schaut 

Paul Kwiensinski 

Thomas Bernacki 

Eric Pratt 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Spencer Rutherford 

James Place 

Gino Carini 

Thomas Cochran 

Stephen Hoch 

Chris Knuteson 

Michael Dalton 

Jon Borlee 

Maxwell James Kittleson 

J Patrick Womack 

David Daughtery 

Voytek Burdzy 

Michael Flynn 

Member_ID 

282239 

77807 

98876 

478967 

332948 

461788 

454614 

452782 

449731 

456678 

62 

330871 

396144 

456927 

469701 

260571 

480771 

148640_3 

362485 

139327 

407876 

238294_1 

PIC 

8 

4 

5 

1 

9 

2 

6 

10 

11 

12 

7 

3 

13 

14 

8 

9 

15 

16 

3 

1 

10 

4 

Class 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T3 

STL 

T3 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T3 

B-Spec 

T4 

STU 

Overall BestTm 

2:41.519 

2:42.283 

2:42.286 

2:42.435 

2:43.147 

2:43.876 

2:45.239 

2:45.997 

2:47.326 

2:47.680 

2:48.025 

2:50.046 

2:50.314 

2:50.931 

2:51.289 

2:51.856 

2:53.082 

2:53.382 

2:55.114 

2:56.166 

In Session 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q2=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

G6Q1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

Hometown 

Mequon WI 

Columbus IN 

Kokomo IN 

Cold Spring NY 

Wausau WI 

Northbrook Il 

Chicago IL 

Rockford IL 

Green Bay WI 

Nicholasvillle KY 

San Antonio TX 

Fox Point WI 

Cumming GA 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Woodbury MN 

Skokie IL 

Green Bay WI 

Brookfield WI 

Burr Ridge IL 

Fortville IN 

Shiller Park IL 

Eustis Fl 

Region 

Milw 

Tex 

IND 

NYR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CKY 

Tex 

Milw 

NNJ 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

BVR 

CFR 

Make-Model 

Acura RSX Type S 

Mazda RX-8 

BMW Z4 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda spec miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura GRS 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Focus SVT 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Sponsor 

LamersMotorRacing/Hoosier/HPD 

Dickey Racing  Barking Rocks Winery 

Dryer + Reinbold BMW/Hoosier Tire 

Med-Stop  Inc 

Med-Stop  Zipprich Machinery Movers  DPR Art Rescue  Quality Mobile Truck Repair 

Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm  P.C. 

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Camaro Central  East Street Racing 

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG/Summit 

Marenzo Construction Palermos Pizza 

OPM Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Kessel Run Motorsports  LLC 

Norfolk Medical 

TheAutomobileGallery.org  Mikes Service Center  Hoosier 

Closet Concepts / Racers Fuel The Cure 

Laurel BMW  Hoosier 

Hoosier Tire  HPD  Carbotech Brakes  Honda 

Advanced Autosports 

Announcements 

Q1 - Car 19 lost all q1 times per steward - 9.1.4.2.4.3 

Q1 - Car 55 return from paddock 14:51:20 

Printed: 6/18/2016 10:51:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 6 

G6R1 R1 Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Grid
Posted 10:50 am
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 

52 

4 

63 

68 

49 

06 

33 

24 

19 

18 

53 

5 

40 

25 

05 

61 

51 

15 

136 

71 

02 

32 

58 

00 

62 

22 

84 

2 

04 

55 

92 

126 

91 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STL 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T3 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

8 

9 

10 

2 

3 

11 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

6 

1 

8 

12 

9 

2 

10 

11 

12 

Name 

John M Buttermore 

Tim Kezman 

Bill Collins 

Matt Slavens 

Gregory Schermer 

James Leithauser 

Woody Alverson 

Richard Fisher 

Danny Steyn 

Aaron Kaplan 

Tom O'Toole 

Natha Waldbaum 

David Palfenier 

Brian Laughlin 

Richard Kulach 

Rich Walke 

Ken Kannard 

Daniel Bender 

James Ebben 

Richard Dickey 

Ryan Kowalewski 

Ralph Porter 

Lon Blaser 

Daniel Schaut 

Thomas Bernacki 

Paul Kwiensinski 

Eric Pratt 

Frank Gurtz 

Spencer Rutherford 

Gino Carini 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Conor Flynn 

Maxwell James Kittleson 

Hometown 

South Lyon MI 

Franksville WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Davenport IA 

Davenport IA 

Westminster CO 

Mequon WI 

Evanston Il 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Evanston IL 

Wilmette IL 

Omaha NE 

Hinkley IL 

Tulsa OK 

Franklin TN 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Sebring Fl 

Northbrook IL 

Appleton WI 

Columbus IN 

Indianapolis IN 

Kokomo IN 

Eau Claire WI 

Wausau WI 

Chicago IL 

Northbrook Il 

Rockford IL 

Arlington Heights IL 

Nicholasvillle KY 

Fox Point WI 

Green Bay WI 

Eustis FL 

Brookfield WI 

Region 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

GtRv 

GtRv 

Colo 

Milw 

CILL 

FLA 

CHI 

CHI 

NEB 

CHI 

NEOK 

TEN 

CHI 

Atl 

CHI 

Milw 

Tex 

COL 

IND 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CKY 

Milw 

Milw 

CFR 

Milw 

Member_ID 

315948 

468072 

483548 

437026 

426081 

74 

441472 

362044 

376487 

405530 

468817 

296015 

361704 

376539 

102012_1 

124163_1 

290013_1 

419155 

276005 

77807 

375805 

98876 

369488 

332948 

454614 

461788 

452782 

468441 

456678 

330871 

449731 

238294_5 

148640_3 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 997 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 997 

Porsche 996 

BMW M3 

Porsche 911 S 

Volvo C30 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW M3 

BMW E46 M3 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 370Z 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW Z4 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda spec miata 

Porsche carrera 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen GTI 

Mazda miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Ford Focus SVT 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

2:28.666 

2:27.936 

2:30.526 

2:29.237 

2:29.148 

2:31.048 

2:31.700 

2:35.812 

2:37.162 

2:32.354 

2:37.178 

2:37.140 

2:37.223 

2:37.459 

2:39.071 

2:38.970 

2:39.901 

2:41.667 

2:42.099 

2:42.325 

2:43.246 

2:43.059 

2:41.132 

2:44.003 

2:42.865 

2:46.359 

2:47.033 

2:35.439 

2:46.655 

2:47.656 

2:47.455 

2:42.977 

2:49.762 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech 

CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL-LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall Line Motorsports/Posh Racing 

Hoosier  Alpine Motorsports  Bimmerworld  BimmerHaus 

The Autobarn Volvo of Oak Park 

ADEPT / PRATHER / OPM / TRAQMATE / G-LOC / TRAQGEAR 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Fall-Line 

Hutter Performance/Hoosier/VETTESPORT/Essex Racing/Hawk/RaceKeeper/Penske 

KRS  Ignoble Motorsports 

Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/Hoosier/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Creative Technology Inc. 

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier/Mazda/OPM 

Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Autobarn Mazda 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier 

Dickey Racing  Barking Rocks Winery 

Quality Companies  Jackson Oil + Solvents 

Dryer + Reinbold BMW/Hoosier Tire 

Asclepius Brewing  LLC 

Med-Stop  Zipprich Machinery Movers  DPR Art Rescue  Quality Mobile Truck Repair 

Med-Stop  Inc 

Advanced Autosports/Eric Pratt Law Firm  P.C. 

Camaro Central  East Street Racing 

Marenzo Construction Palermos Pizza 

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Closet Concepts / Racers Fuel The Cure 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 20:51.154 

Printed: 6/18/2016 7:09:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.136 

Avg. Speed 

81.532 

Best Lap Tm 

2:27.936 

Best Speed 

98.507 

Best Lap by 

4 - Tim Kezman 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 6 

G6R1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

Race started at 17:19:39 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2016 17:19 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Results
Posted 7:00 pm
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Pos 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

09 

88 

36 

6 

112 

94 

26 

3 

138 

35 

163 

9 

14 

17 

20 

72 

Class 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

B-Spec 

T2 

STL 

T4 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T4 

PIC 

13 

7 

14 

8 

15 

1 

13 

16 

9 

14 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Stephen Hoch 

Michael Dalton 

Thomas Cochran 

Chris Knuteson 

Jon Borlee 

David Daughtery 

Daniel Spirek 

Joe Ebben 

James Place 

Matthew O'Toole 

Joe Moser 

Jason Ott 

John Snyder 

Aurora Straus 

J Patrick Womack 

Voytek Burdzy 

Hometown 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Skokie IL 

Cumming GA 

Woodbury MN 

Green Bay WI 

Fortville IN 

Parker CO 

Mequon WI 

San Antonio TX 

Wilmette IL 

Wilmette IL 

Littleton CO 

Wilmette IL 

Cold Spring NY 

Burr Ridge IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

NNJ 

LOL 

Milw 

IND 

Colo 

Milw 

Tex 

CHI 

DET 

Colo 

CHI 

NYR 

CHI 

BVR 

Member_ID 

456927 

260571 

396144 

469701 

480771 

139327 

313472_1 

282239 

62 

468818 

274665 

261434 

416397 

478967 

362485 

407876 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

BMW M3 

Acura RSX Type S 

Acura GRS 

BMW E46 M3 

Honda Prelude 

BMW Z4 Coupe 

BMW M3 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

5 

Best Tm 

2:49.813 

2:52.516 

2:52.143 

2:52.994 

2:54.918 

2:58.346 

2:35.627 

2:40.686 

3:25.540 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Norfolk Medical 

OPM Autosports 

Kessel Run Motorsports  LLC 

TheAutomobileGallery.org  Mikes Service Center  Hoosier 

Hoosier Tire  HPD  Carbotech Brakes  Honda 

LamersMotorRacing/Hoosier/HPD 

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG/Summit 

Fall-Line 

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing 

Hoosier Tire/BimmerHaus/Alpine Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Laurel BMW  Hoosier 

Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 20:51.154 

Printed: 6/18/2016 7:09:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.136 

Avg. Speed 

81.532 

Best Lap Tm 

2:27.936 

Best Speed 

98.507 

Best Lap by 

4 - Tim Kezman 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 6 

G6R1=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU, B-spec 

Race started at 17:19:39 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2016 17:19 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Results
Posted 7:00 pm

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

16 

8 

13 

18 

94 

45 

14 

Name 

James French 

Jason Miller 

Gary Gibson 

David Locke 

Darryl Shoff 

Brian French 

Gary Peck 

Member_ID 

396487 

226307 

402830 

412582 

261435 

195144 

415412 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Class 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

Overall BestTm 

2:02.696 

2:05.597 

2:08.189 

2:08.374 

2:08.596 

2:09.296 

2:28.795 

In Session 

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G47Q1=FA, FB, FC, P1, FE, FM, P2  

G47Q1=FA, FB, FC, P1, FE, FM, P2  

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Riverwoods IL 

Lafayette IN 

Reading PA 

Sheboygan WI 

Rockford IL 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

PHL 

Milw 

BVR 

Make-Model 

Swift Swift 014 

WynnFurst 

elan dpo1 

Stohr WF-1 

Elan DP02 

Ralt RT 41-#27 

stohr wf1 

Sponsor 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

perfect pedal 

Maldwyn-Bengt Motor Racing 

RAACE 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

lask roofing 

Printed: 6/18/2016 11:09:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 7 

G7R1 R1 First Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Grid
First Split
Posted 11:15 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNS 

No. 

48 

6 

84 

09 

10 

34 

7 

9 

2 

08 

04 

15 

5 

60 

96 

74 

32 

97 

Name 

Lee Alexander 

Dudley Fleck 

Steve Forrer 

J.R. Smart 

Dwight Rider 

Spencer Brockman 

Dale Vandenbush 

Nigel Saurino 

Joshua Saurino 

Devin Lesueur 

Danny Weyls 

John Norton 

Marc Stern 

John Dickmann 

Kerry Jacobsen 

Brian Novak 

Toni Kasemets 

Fabio Castellani 

Member_ID 

407556 

121305 

203757 

295306 

265520 

480060 

328691 

144853_3 

144853_5 

451681 

360120 

274549 

85056 

338383 

211547 

277978 

256064 

171920 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

Overall BestTm 

2:05.645 

2:05.665 

2:05.712 

2:09.394 

2:09.491 

2:10.094 

2:13.481 

2:14.670 

2:14.754 

2:16.524 

2:17.102 

2:17.234 

2:20.878 

2:23.013 

4:24.328 

2:11.836 

In Session 

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G47Q1=FA, FB, FC, P1, FE, FM, P2  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G47Q1=FA, FB, FC, P1, FE, FM, P2  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G7Q2=FA, FB, FC, P1  

G47Q1=FA, FB, FC, P1, FE, FM, P2  

G47Q1=FA, FB, FC, P1, FE, FM, P2  

G47Q1=FA, FB, FC, P1, FE, FM, P2  

Hometown 

Springfield TN 

Cedar Rapids Ia 

Germantown WI 

Madison WI 

Aurora CO 

Westport CT  

Green Bay WI 

Tulsa OK 

Tulsa OK 

Saint Charles IL 

Medina OH 

Wauwatosa WI 

Hilton Head Island SC 

Grafton WI 

DeLand FL 

Dearborn MI 

chicago IL 

Long Beach CA 

Region 

CSCC 

Iowa 

Milw 

Milw 

Colo 

NER 

Milw 

NEOK 

NEOK 

CHI 

NOV 

Milw 

Bucc 

Milw 

CFR 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

Make-Model 

Swift 016a 

Mazda Swift 016 

Mazda Swift 016 

Swift 014a 

Ralt RT-41 

Swift 014 

Van Diemen RF-01 

Van Diemen FC 

Van Diemen FC 

Van Diemen RF02 

Van Diemen DP-08 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Dieman RF01 

Swift Mazda 016 

Swift 014a 

FA Swift Mazda 016 

Toyota Swift 014 

Sponsor 

Factory48 

K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier 

K-Hill Motorsports 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

Quantum Racing Services  Hoosier Tires  Elite Engines 

Quantum Racing Services  Hoosier Tires  Elite Engines 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

CW Delivery- Arms Up Motorsports 

Norton/Hutchison Motorsport 

EVS  Form + Fitness 

Atlantic Creations 

Hoosier Tire / HPD / NovaRace 

K-Hill  Ortho Center  Hoosier 

Hoosier/HARTEK 

Announcements 

Car 32 moved to last in grid - Driver Change 

Printed: 6/18/2016 11:55:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 7 

G7R1 R1 Second Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Revised Race 1 Grid Official 
Second Split
Posted 11:55 am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

16 

8 

18 

84 

6 

48 

09 

74 

04 

15 

08 

14 

60 

5 

2 

10 

13 

94 

7 

9 

32 

34 

45 

96 

Class 

P1 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FA 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

6 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

James French 

Jason Miller 

David Locke 

Steve Forrer 

Dudley Fleck 

Lee Alexander 

J.R. Smart 

Brian Novak 

Danny Weyls 

John Norton 

Devin Lesueur 

Gary Peck 

John Dickmann 

Marc Stern 

Joshua Saurino 

Dwight Rider 

Gary Gibson 

Darryl Shoff 

Dale Vandenbush 

Nigel Saurino 

Kirk Kindsfater 

Spencer Brockman 

Brian French 

Kerry Jacobsen 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Lafayette IN 

Germantown WI 

Cedar Rapids Ia 

Springfield TN 

Madison WI 

Dearborn MI 

Medina OH 

Wauwatosa WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Rockford IL 

Grafton WI 

Hilton Head Island SC 

Tulsa OK 

Aurora CO 

Riverwoods IL 

Reading PA 

Green Bay WI 

Tulsa OK 

Eaton CO 

Westport CT  

Sheboygan WI 

DeLand FL 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

IND 

Milw 

Iowa 

CSCC 

Milw 

DET 

NOV 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Bucc 

NEOK 

Colo 

CHI 

PHL 

Milw 

NEOK 

Colo 

NER 

Milw 

CFR 

Member_ID 

396487 

226307 

412582 

203757 

121305 

407556 

295306 

277978 

360120 

274549 

451681 

415412 

338383 

85056 

144853_5 

265520 

402830 

261435 

328691 

144853_3 

346716 

480060 

195144 

211547 

Make-Model 

Swift Swift 014 

WynnFurst 

Stohr WF-1 

Mazda Swift 016 

Mazda Swift 016 

Swift 016a 

Swift 014a 

Swift 014a 

Van Diemen DP-08 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Diemen RF02 

stohr wf1 

Van Dieman RF01 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Diemen FC 

Ralt RT-41 

elan dpo1 

Elan DP02 

Van Diemen RF-01 

Van Diemen FC 

FA Swift Mazda 016 

Swift 014 

Ralt RT 41-#27 

Swift Mazda 016 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

5 

4 

3 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

2:03.105 

2:07.663 

2:08.246 

2:05.873 

2:05.865 

2:07.655 

2:11.938 

2:15.345 

2:17.646 

2:17.856 

2:18.236 

2:21.349 

2:23.471 

2:23.433 

2:14.198 

2:13.379 

2:12.538 

2:11.308 

2:16.955 

2:16.013 

Sponsor 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Maldwyn-Bengt Motor Racing 

K-Hill Motorsports 

K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier 

Factory48 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

Hoosier Tire / HPD / NovaRace 

CW Delivery- Arms Up Motorsports 

Norton/Hutchison Motorsport 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

lask roofing 

EVS  Form + Fitness 

Quantum Racing Services  Hoosier Tires  Elite Engines 

perfect pedal 

RAACE 

Quantum Racing Services  Hoosier Tires  Elite Engines 

K-Hill  Ortho Center  Hoosier 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

Atlantic Creations 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 20:51.178 

Printed: 6/18/2016 7:12:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

46.377 

Avg. Speed 

116.473 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.105 

Best Speed 

118.377 

Best Lap by 

16 - James French 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 7 

G7R1=FA, FB, FC, P1  

Race started at 17:55:53 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2016 17:55 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Results
Posted 7:00 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

61 

31 

66 

30 

09 

70 

44 

4 

14 

18 

47 

52 

67 

45 

7 

0 

23 

78 

60 

24 

8 

39 

76 

144 

15 

73 

19 

86 

Name 

Tony Ave 

Dave Ruehlow 

Denny Lamers 

J Richard Grant 

Phillip Daus 

Trent Hindman 

AJ Henriksen 

Adam Andretti 

Ron Malec 

Paul Musschoot 

Mark Boden 

John M Buttermore 

Chris Pedersen 

Brad Dahmer 

James Hamman 

Josh Bilicki 

Alan Kossof 

Chip Boatright 

Tim Gray 

Andrew McDermid 

Brian Wallace 

George Cichon Jr 

Rob Warkocki 

Greg Palmer 

Matt Jensen 

Scott Sanda 

Breton Williams 

PRESTIN READ 

Member_ID 

138993 

353465 

268567_1 

37253_1 

187428 

436071 

441669 

322144 

493577 

281155 

266025_1 

315948 

257325 

466433 

482566 

430964 

363325 

65634 

253560 

137606 

286844 

102531 

119077 

498737 

376388 

215450_1 

386027 

330381 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

6 

7 

1 

2 

4 

8 

5 

6 

3 

9 

7 

1 

2 

1 

2 

8 

3 

4 

3 

5 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

Overall BestTm 

2:05.570 

2:09.741 

2:11.298 

2:13.259 

2:13.375 

2:15.436 

2:16.363 

2:17.120 

2:17.685 

2:18.861 

2:20.059 

2:20.302 

2:20.855 

2:22.088 

2:23.000 

2:23.221 

2:25.642 

2:25.668 

2:26.401 

2:28.866 

2:29.566 

2:30.167 

2:30.673 

2:33.119 

2:33.317 

2:33.475 

2:37.020 

2:52.301 

In Session 

G8Q1=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q1=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q1=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q1=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q1=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q1=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q1=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q1=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q1=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q1=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q1=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

Hometown 

Maiden NC 

Hartland WI 

Appleton WI 

Germantown TN 

Mount Prospect IL 

Wayside NJ 

Elgin IL 

Elgin IL 

Mooresville NC 

Marengo IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

South Lyon MI 

Mundelein IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Barrington IL 

Richfield WI 

Prospect Heights IL 

Mundelein IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Howell MI 

Grand Blanc MI 

Rockton IL 

Frankfort IL 

Colgate WI 

River Hills WI 

Western Springs IL 

Clinton IA 

OMAHA NE 

Region 

CCR 

Milw 

Milw 

Atl 

CHI 

NNJ 

CHI 

CHI 

CCR 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Colo 

LOL 

Milw 

DET 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

GtRv 

NEB 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet camaro 

BMW E46 M3 

Chevrolet camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

Pontiac Grand Prix 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Maserati Granturismo GT4 

Chevrolet camaro 

Cadillac CTSV 

Mazda MX5 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

Lamers McMahon 

Ruehlow Racing 

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing 

pdq 

Trim-Tex  Hoosier  Fall-Line 

ecc motorsports 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Hoosier/Carbotech /Stoptech 

C+P Installations 

Terry's Tap Sheboygan 

H+H Racing  Fall-Line 

Kossof Motorsports/Fall-Line 

GSB REALTY 

Ryan Companies US  Inc 

Weather Tech Felice Perfomance Lane Automotive T+A Shocks Pro System Brakes 

Hoosier/Wallace2Motorsports/Engines By JB/SportsFab 

Deerfield/Hoosier/TRO/Mazda 

Tro Manufacturing 

Breton Williams Racing / Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Announcements 

Q1 Car 16 lost all times per steward - GCR 4.8.3.1 

Printed: 6/18/2016 12:08:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 8 

G8R1 R1 Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Grid
Posted 12:35 pm
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Pos 

29 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

16 

91 

36 

6 

Name 

Tyler Thielmann 

Ken Nelson 

Cliff Ebben 

Matt Regan 

Member_ID 

409239 

131726 

244296 

260925_0 

PIC 

9 

4 

10 

6 

Class 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

AS 

Overall BestTm 

3:02.449 

In Session 

G8Q2=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q1=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q1=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

G8Q1=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

Hometown 

Kiel WI 

Novi MI 

Neenah WI 

Addison IL 

Region 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang TA2 

Nissan 200SX 

Ford mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

SO Bright Natural Pet Products 

Stumpf Ford  McMahon Grp  Lamers 

CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing 

Announcements 

Q1 Car 16 lost all times per steward - GCR 4.8.3.1 

Printed: 6/18/2016 12:08:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 8 

G8R1 R1 Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Grid
Posted 12:35 pm
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

31 

66 

09 

14 

30 

70 

44 

4 

18 

47 

45 

52 

16 

7 

23 

60 

78 

24 

144 

8 

39 

73 

67 

15 

86 

61 

0 

19 

76 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

6 

1 

7 

2 

4 

5 

3 

6 

8 

1 

7 

2 

1 

3 

8 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 

Denny Lamers 

Phillip Daus 

Ron Malec 

J Richard Grant 

Trent Hindman 

AJ Henriksen 

Adam Andretti 

Paul Musschoot 

Mark Boden 

Brad Dahmer 

John M Buttermore 

Tyler Thielmann 

James Hamman 

Alan Kossof 

Tim Gray 

Chip Boatright 

Andrew McDermid 

Greg Palmer 

Brian Wallace 

George Cichon Jr 

Scott Sanda 

Chris Pedersen 

Matt Jensen 

PRESTIN READ 

Tony Ave 

Josh Bilicki 

Breton Williams 

Rob Warkocki 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Appleton WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Mooresville NC 

Germantown TN 

Wayside NJ 

Elgin IL 

Elgin IL 

Marengo IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Sheboygan WI 

South Lyon MI 

Kiel WI 

Barrington IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Mundelein IL 

Howell MI 

Colgate WI 

Grand Blanc MI 

Rockton IL 

Western Springs IL 

Mundelein IL 

River Hills WI 

OMAHA NE 

Maiden NC 

Richfield WI 

Clinton IA 

Frankfort IL 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CCR 

Atl 

NNJ 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Colo 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

NEB 

CCR 

Milw 

GtRv 

CHI 

Member_ID 

353465 

268567_1 

187428 

493577 

37253_1 

436071 

441669 

322144 

281155 

266025_1 

466433 

315948 

409239 

482566 

363325 

253560 

65634 

137606 

498737 

286844 

102531 

215450_1 

257325 

376388 

330381 

138993 

430964 

386027 

119077 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW E46 M3 

Chevrolet camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang TA2 

BMW M3 

Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Grand Prix 

Ford Mustang 

Maserati Granturismo GT4 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX7 

Cadillac CTSV 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX7 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

2:09.615 

2:10.902 

2:13.836 

2:13.817 

2:15.730 

2:15.955 

2:16.436 

2:16.832 

2:17.796 

2:20.643 

2:19.594 

2:20.195 

2:23.922 

2:22.252 

2:26.080 

2:26.293 

2:24.532 

2:28.701 

2:27.522 

2:31.434 

2:32.453 

2:31.951 

2:20.685 

2:31.681 

Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing 

pdq 

Trim-Tex  Hoosier  Fall-Line 

ecc motorsports 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Terry's Tap Sheboygan 

Hoosier/Carbotech /Stoptech 

SO Bright Natural Pet Products 

H+H Racing  Fall-Line 

Kossof Motorsports/Fall-Line 

Ryan Companies US  Inc 

GSB REALTY 

Weather Tech Felice Perfomance Lane Automotive T+A Shocks Pro System Brakes 

Hoosier/Wallace2Motorsports/Engines By JB/SportsFab 

Tro Manufacturing 

C+P Installations 

Lamers McMahon 

Breton Williams Racing / Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Deerfield/Hoosier/TRO/Mazda 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 16 does not have a working transponder timed with photocells when available 

Race Duration 22:01.876 

Printed: 6/18/2016 7:17:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Chief Steward  Kevin Coulter | Race Director Costa Dunias 

Chicago Region 

Road America Elkhart Lake WI 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.397 

Avg. Speed 

110.243 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.615 

Best Speed 

112.431 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

WeatherTech Chicago Region June Sprints 

Sanction 16-M-4064-S Group 8 

G8R1=GT1, GT2, GT3, T1, AS  

Race started at 18:26:51 

Road America 4.048 miles 

6/18/2016 18:26 

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Official Race 1 Results
Posted 7:25 pm
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